

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 418 OF 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav Through DigambarAPPLICANT
Motiram Jadhav

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 419 OF 2024

Digambar Motiram JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 401 OF 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao AhireAPPLICANT

V/S

Digaram Motiram Jadhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 402 OF 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao AhireAPPLICANT

V/S

Digaram Motiram Jadhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Pratik Sabrad A/W Mr. Nilesh Bafna for the Applicant in
REVN/418/2024, REVN/419/2024 & for the Respondent in

REVN/401/2024, REVN/402/2024.

Mr. Nilesh Jain i/by Ms. Akshata Shah for the Applicant in
REVN/401/2024, REVN/402/2024 & for the Respondent in
REVN/419/2024, REVN/418/2024.

Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)