

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav ... Applicant
Through Digambar Motiram Jadhav

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 401 OF 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire

VERSUS

Digaram Motiram Jadhav And Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire

VERSUS

Digaram Motiram Jadhav And Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 419 OF 2024

Digambar Motiram Jadhav

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

Mr.Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Rahul Totala, Mr.Iqra Qureshi,
for the Applicant in CR No.401 and 402 of 2024.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Pratik Sabrad, for Respondent No.2 in Revision Application No.401

N.S.Kamble

and 402 of 2024 and for the Applicant in Revision Application No.418 and 419 of 2024.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned senior counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned senior counsel for the Applicant tendered written submission, it is taken on record.

3. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submit that he will file his written submission before the Registry.

4. Stand over to 24th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)